**Document Number Only** CT CORPORATION SYSTEM Requestor's Name 660 East Jefferson Street Address Tallahassec, FL 32301 222-1092 Entropy 1 (25) 4 (35) 4 (7) - 03 (03/06) - 010 (03 (6) (1) - + + + + + (0, 10) - + + + + (0, 10) City State Zlp Phone **CORPORATION(S) NAME Profit** <del>...</del> () NonProfit () Amendment () Merger ( ) Limited Liability Co. ∱XForeign () Dissolution/Withdrawal () Mark () Other UCC Filing () Change of R.A. () Annual Report () Limited Partnership () Reinstatement () Reservation ( )Fic. Name () CUS () Certified Copy () Photo Copies () Call When Ready () Call if Problem () After 4:30 Walk In Pick Up () Mail Out Name Availability PLEASE RETURN EXTRA COPIES 8-8 FILE\_STAMPED Document Examiner Updater Verifier Acknowledgment W.P. Verifier

CR2E031 (1-89)



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

August 8, 1996

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

SUBJECT: UNIVERSAL OUTDOOR SIGNS, INC.

Ref. Number: W96000016579

We have received your document for UNIVERSAL OUTDOOR SIGNS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

The name under which you will be filed will be the name exactly as it appears on the certificate of existence. Attached is a photocopy of the certificate - note that the word "Signs" does not appear in the corporate name. Please submit either a certificate with the name as it appears on your application, or a written request for us to change the name as it appears on your application to match the current certificate.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6958.

Lee Rivers **Document Examiner** 

Letter Number: 096A00037843

8-13-96 Lee Please omit the word "signs" on the back date to 8-8-96 + file. Thank you very which!

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314 Tanava

## RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS

I, the undersigned Britan T. Clingen	, do hereby certify
that this Resolution of the Board of Directors of Universal Outd	•
a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Sta	te of [11Linois]
was duly adopted on August 13 , 19 96	
Resolved, that Universal Outdoor, Inc.	organized
and existing in the State of	
name Universal Outdoor Stone Inc	foruse in Florida.
Dated: August 13, 1996	
Thi?	Uyu

DIVISION OF CORPORING

96 AUG -0 PH 12: 14

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1.	Universal Outdoor , 1						
	(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCOR! words or abbreviations of like import in language as will natural person or partnership if not so contained in the	ll clea	tiv indicate th	PANY","C	ORPORA'	ilON" or stead of	a
2.	llinois	3	36-28	2-7496			
	111 in o is (State or country under the law of which it is incorporate	ed)	(FE	number, i	applicable	}	
4.	(Date of Incorporation)	5.	Perp	etunl			
	(Date of Incorporation)		Perp (Duration: "perp	Year corp.	will cease t	o exist o	T DIVIS
6	Upon Qualification					;	-33
υ.	Upon Qualification (Date first transacted business in Florida, (SEB SECTION)	ONS 6	07.1501, 607,	1502. AND	817.155. F	S) (2	
7	321 N. Clark St., Suite 1010			•		מב,	
٠.			···			_==	
	Chicago, IL 60610					39	
	(Current mail	ling a	idress)				603
	0						
8	Outdoor advertising and other (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or o	Jaw	Jul pur	oses			<del></del>
9.	Name and street address of Florida registered acceptable)	d age	ent: (P.O. I	Вох ог М	lail Drop l	Box <u>N</u>	<b>2T</b>
	Name: CT Corporation S	yst	em	<del></del>			
	Office Address: 1200 South Pi	ne	Island R	<u>d.</u>			
	Plantation		F	eb <del>ir</del> of	33324		
10.	Plantation  Registered agent's acceptance:		······································	,	(Zip C	ode)	-
ori egi	ring been named as registered agent and to poration at the place designated in this app stered agent and agree to act in this capacity. statutes relative to the proper and complete pe accept the obligations of my position as registe	plica I fui erfori ered a	tion, I here rther agree nance of m ggent.	eby acce to comp y duties,	pt the a ly with the and I am	ppoint	nent as
	(Registered ager	CON SPEC	NIE BRYA	N INT SEC	OFTABY		
1.	Attached is a certificate of existence duly authe	ntica	ted, not mo	re than 9	0 days pri	or to	

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

42. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors: (Street address ONLY- P. O. Box NOT acceptable)

_	CTORS (Street address only- P. O . Box NOT acceptable)		·
Directo <b>Chainnai</b> n			_
Address:	321 N. Clark St., Suite 1010		-
_	Chicago, 1L 60610		
Diracto	r nama Brian T. Clingen		_
Address: _	321 N. Clark St., Sulte 1010		
_	Chleago, 11, 60601	53	(7)
Director: _	Michael J. Roche	2.00 ( ;	SEC
	321 N. Clark St., Suite 1010	ri rij	그림.,
	Chicago, 1L 60610	<i>P</i> )	
	Michael Goldberg		360 140
Address: _	321 N. Clark St., Suite 1010	9	77
_	Chicago, IL 60610		_
B. OFFIC	ERS (Street address only- P. O. Box NOT acceptable)		-
President:	Daniel L. Simon		
	321 N. Clark St., Suite 1010		•
	Chicago, 11. 60610	-	•
	ent: Brian T. Clingen		•
	321 N. Clark St., Suite 1010		•
	Chicago, II. 60610		•
	Paul G. Simon		
	321 N. Clark St., Suite 1010		
	Chicago, IL 60610		
	Brian T. Clingen		
Address:			
	Chicago, IL 60610	<u> </u>	
-			
NOTE: If a	necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing addition.	onal	
T	-T (, ~		
13.	nature of Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the applicati	>	
		onj	
14Bri.	an T. Clingen, Vice President		
	(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)		

File Wumber 5067-165-6\_



I, George H. Ryan. Secretary of State of the State of Illinois,



In Tr	stimony Wh	errof, I hereto set
my hand o	und cause to be	affixed the Great Seal of
		1ST
day of	AUGUST	A.D. 19 <u>96</u>

George H Ryan
SECRETARY OF STATE

### MARTIN, ADE, BIRCHFIELD & MICKLER, P.A.

JAMEB L ADE LYNDA H AYCOCH W. O BINCHPIELD CHARLES L. CRANFORD PHILLIP A. DELMONT STEPHEN H. DURANT T. WILLIAM OLDCKER MICHAEL & DOCOGREAD BIEPHEN D. HALKER BHARON ROBERTS HENDE

3.

ONE INDEPENDENT DRIVE + SUITE 3000 JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32202

MAILING ADDRESS: POST OFFICE BOX 59 JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 38201

BARBARA CHRISTIE JOHNSTON WILHELMINA P. HIGHTLINGER MYRA LOUGHBAN RALPH H. MARTIN NORENT O. MICHLER JOHN D. MILTON, JR DANIEL B. NUNN. JR MICHAEL D. WHALEM

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Attn: Darlene Connell P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

000002209960--C -06/12/97--01025--001 \*\*\*\*\*87.50 \*\*\*\*\*87.50

Re: Universal Outdoor, Inc.

#### Dear Darlene:

You may recall we previously spoke concerning the documentation necessary to allow Universal Outdoor, Inc., an Illinois corporation doing business in Florida as Universal Outdoor Signs, Inc., to immediately assume and use the name "Universal Outdoor, Inc." in Florida. At that time, you advised us that your department would require (i) the Florida corporation to dissolve or amend its charter to change its name; (ii) an Affidavit from the Florida corporation consenting to my client's immediate assumption and use of the name "Universal Outdoor, Inc." in Florida; and (iii) an Affidavit from my client for purposes of amending its qualification documents to eliminate its d/b/a "Universal Outdoor Signs, Inc."

Accordingly, we enclose the following originally executed documents responsive to your request:

- 1.
- Articles of Dissolution of Universal Outdoor, Inc.;

  Affidavit of Patricia G. Hancock as President and sole shareholder F. Dniversam Outdoor, Inc., a Florida corporation; and
- Affidavit of Paul G. Simon on behalf of Universal Outdoor, Ince an Il Bois corporation doing business as Universal Outdoor Signs, Inc.

Davi! LA MORSO A

Secretary of State June 11, 1997 Page 2

In addition, we enclose our firm checks in the total amount of \$122.50 to cover filing fees for the Articles of Dissolution and Mr. Simon's Affidavit, as well as a certified copy of my client's amended qualification documents.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to call me directly at 904-354-2055, ext. 3030.

Sincerely,

MEGJr:bjc Enclosures

Mr. Bryan Parker (via facsimile w/out encs.) Mr. Paul Simon (via facsimile w/out encs.)

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

STATE OF FLORIDA ) COUNTY OF St. Lucie)

The undersigned, Patricia G. Hancock, being duly sworn, deposes and says that:

- 1. I am the President and sole shareholder of Universal Outdoor, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Corporation"), and am duly authorized to make this Affidavit on its behalf.
- 2. Effective on the date hereof, the Corporation has assigned, conveyed, and transferred to Universal Outdoor, Inc., an Illinois corporation doing business in Florida as Universal Outdoor Signs, Inc., all of the Corporation's right, title, and interest in and to the name "Universal Outdoor, Inc.," a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A".
- 3. Pursuant to section 607.1405(4), Florida Statutes (1995), the Corporation consents to the immediate assumption and use of the name "Universal Outdoor, Inc." by Universal Outdoor, Inc., an Illinois corporation doing business in Florida as Universal Outdoor Signs, Inc., and no other.

This Affidavit is made for the purpose of inducing the Florida Secretary of State to allow Universal Outdoor, Inc., an Illinois corporation doing business in Florida as Universal Outdoor Signs, Inc., to exclusively register the assigned name with the Florida Secretary of State and to immediately use and assume the name "Universal Outdoor, Inc.".

And further Affiant saith not.

Patricia G. Hancock, as President o

Universal Outdoor, Inc., a Florida

corporation

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF FLORIDA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this the day of June, 1997, by Patricia G. Hancock, as President of Universal Outdoor, Inc., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. She is personally known to me or has produced FOL as identification and did not take an oath

# HE22-687-54.783

Notary Public, State of Florida

Printed Sheky LA My Commission expires:

My Commission No.:
SHIFLEY KAY LONG
MY COMMISSION & CC 300
MY COMMIS

### **BILL OF ASSIGNMENT**

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that UNIVERSAL OUTDOOR, INC., a Florida corporation, and PATRICIA G. HANCOCK, individually and as the sole shareholder of said Universal Outdoor, Inc., a Florida corporation (collectively, the "Assignor"), for the sum of Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$5,500.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, transfer and delivery unto UNIVERSAL OUTDOOR, INC., an Illinois corporation doing business in Florida as Universal Outdoor Signs, Inc. ("Assignee"), and no other, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the name "Universal Outdoor, Inc.", and any and all trademarks, tradenames, or other intellectual or proprietary interests in connection therewith, free and clear of any and all liens, charges, claims and encumbrances whatsoever (the "Property Rights");

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignee, its successors and assigns forever;

AND ASSIGNOR does hereby represent, warrant, covenant and agree that (i) Assignor has valid title to the Property Rights hereby transferred and all authority and right to sell, assign, transfer, and deliver the same; (ii) that all such Property Rights are free and clear of all liens and encumbrances; (iii) that Assignor has been duly authorized to the extent necessary to enter into this Bill of Assignment and to consummate the transactions contemplated herein; (iv) that Assignor has not previously conveyed, or agreed to convey, any of the Property Rights assigned and conveyed herein; (v) that Assignor's execution and delivery of this Bill of Assignment does not constitute a breach or event of default under any other agreements or

contracts to which it is a party; and (vi) that Assignor will represent, warrant, and defend the Property Rights against all persons claiming against any or all of the same;

AND ASSIGNOR FURTHER AGREES THAT, at any time and from time to time after the date hereof, without further consideration, Assignor shall execute and deliver all such further instruments of conveyance and transfer and shall take such further action as Assignce may reasonably request for the more effective conveyance and transfer to Assignee of the Property Rights hereby assigned and conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Bill of Assignment on this day of the control of

UNIVERSAL OUTDOOR, INC., a Florida corporation

Patricia G. Hancock

Its President

Patricia G. Hancock

Individually and as Sole Shareholder of Universal Outdoor, Inc., a Florida

corporation

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Thesian STATES

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1997, by Patricia G. Hancock, individually and as President of Universal Outdoor, Inc., a Florida corporation. She is personally known to me or has produced Florida Dr. Lic Head 197-54-75 as identification.

otary ublic state of florida

My Commission Number (Notarial Seal)

CHIRL EY HAY LONG MY COMMISSION & CC 36666 EXPIRES: March 23, 1868 Inded Thru Notary Public Underest

### **AFFIDAVIT**

FILED 97 JUN 12 PH 12: 30 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

STATE OF Thous )

The undersigned, Paul a. Sinun, being duly sworn, deposes and says that:

- 1. I am the <u>U.P. / Secretary</u> of Universal Outdoor, Inc., an Illinois corporation doing business in Florida as Universal Outdoor Signs, Inc. ("Company"), and am duly authorized to make this Affidavit on its behalf.
- 2. The Company qualified to do business in Florida as Universal Outdoor Signs, Inc. on or about August 8, 1996, and is presently qualified to do business in Florida. A copy of the Company's Application for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida is attached to this Affidavit as Exhibit "A".
- 3. The Company acquired from Universal Outdoor, Inc., a Florida corporation, all right, title and interest of the corporation and its shareholder the name "Universal Outdoor, Inc." for immediate use in Florida. A copy of the Bill of Assignment transferring the said corporation's right to the name "Universal Outdoor, Inc." to the Company is attached hereto as Exhibit "B".
- 4. On the basis of the Bill of Assignment and the Articles of Dissolution of Universal Outdoor, Inc., a Florida corporation, delivered contemporaneously herewith, the Company requests the Florida Secretary of State to eliminate the d/b/a "Universal Outdoor Signs, Inc." from its qualification documents on record with the Florida Secretary of State and to cause such qualification to immediately evidence the name "Universal Outdoor, Inc." as the name under which the Company is doing business in Florida.

5. Check number 019074 in the amount of \$87.50 payable to the Florida Secretary of State is submitted herewith in order to induce the said Florida Secretary of State to accept this Affidavit as an amendment of its qualification documents and for the issuance of a certified copy reflecting the same.

And further Affiant saith not.

UNIVERSAL OUTDOOR, INC., an Illinois corporation doing business in Florida as Universal Outdoor Signs, Inc.

rinted:

STATE OF TILING COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3 day of June 1997, by 100 (5 involve as Vice version Hoc Cof Universal Outdoor, Inc., an Illinois corporation d/b/a Universal Outdoor Signs, Inc., on behalf of the corporation. He/she is personally known to me or has produced identification and did not take an oath.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" LAURA G. DILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 5-6-2000

Printed \_QUO My Commission expires: 5/6/2000 Commission No.:



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

August 16, 1996

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

Qualification documents for UNIVERSAL OUTDOOR, INC. doing business in Florida as UNIVERSAL OUTDOOR SIGNS, INC. were filed on August 8, 1996 and assigned document number F96000004130. Please refer to this number whenever corresponding with this office.

Your corporation is now qualified and authorized to transact business in Florida as of the file date.

A corporation annual report will be due this office between January 1 and May 1 of the year following the calendar year of the file date. A Federal Employer Identification (FEI) number will be required before this report can be filed. If you do not already have an FEI number, please apply NOW with the Internal Revenue by calling 1-800-829-3676 and requesting form SS-4.

Please be aware if the corporate address changes, it is the responsibility of the corporation to notify this office.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (904) 487-6091, the Foreign Qualification/Tax Lien Section.

Jennifer Sindt Document Examiner Division of Corporations

Létter Number: 996A00039147

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Illinois (State or country under t		e i e e e e		3.	36	-282-7	96		
•	US ISM O	i which ii	i it incorb	1		( FEI numi	• • •	Cable)	
6/12/75 (Date of Incorp	oration)				(Dura	erpetu. "perpetual"	corp. Will c	ease to ex	st of
Upon Qualif: (Date first transactor	icatio	) s in Plori	da. (See s	ECTIONS 6	07.1501	. 607. 1502	AND 817.	55. F.S.S	
321 N. Clark					<b>,,,,,,</b> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, 50///500		,	
Chicago, IL	6061	.0		.,	·	,			35 11
			(Current	mailing ac	(dress)				<u> </u>
Outdoor adve	rtisi	ng an	d oth	er law	ful ;	purpose	S in the state	of Florida	D .
vame and street ad acceptable)				d			•	•	
Name:	CT	Corpa	ratio	n Syst	em				
Office A		·		i, I		nd Rd.			
	Plan	tatio	n	į,		. Flori	ia. 333	24	
	- 4	Ince:	,	;;			(	Zip Code)	

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

(Registred agent's signature)

**CONNIE BRYAN** 

SPECIAL ASSISTANT SECRETARY

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors: (Street address ONLY- P. O. Box NOT acceptable)

A. DIRE	CTORS (Stree	t address only	y- P. O	. Box NO	T acceptable)	
Directo: CNAMMAR	r Doniel I	. Simon		1	1	
Address: _	321 N. C	Clark St.,	Sul	1010		
•	Chicago	IL 6061	o		<u> </u>	
Director XXXXXXX	meny Brion	T. Clinger	<u>n</u> ;			
Address:	921 N. C	lark St.	Sul	1010		
•	Chicago	. TIL = 6060			and the second	N - 2 - 1 (2 a (2) (2
Direction	Michael	Booke			office of the sta	11.5
Address:	321 M. C	Bank 6t	Shire	مبوب	a state of the same	- (19 mg - 1)
<del>-</del>	Chicaso.	TL 60610	}			Grandel
<b>Discoun</b>	Michael	delders.			Top By Co. Halle St. am &	tale had it sales for
Addres:	321 N. C	lark St.	Sun	1010	and the same	la de la constante de la const
•	Chicago,	IL 60610	1			
R. OFFICE	BING (Sarket de	Frest enly-P	. Q. g	e not e	eptilitie	
Presidenti .	Daniel L.	51503			A section of the waring	
Address: _	321 N. C1	erk åt.	112.0	1010	1 41/20 (19)	
<del>110</del>	Chicago	T #0610			100	
Vice Persid	as Arian	1. Qiingen		V		
Address: _	321 N.	Olark St.	, ,	te 101		1
Test	Chicag	11 606	وت			2.1
Retretery:	Paul G. S.	Map.			and Alliand	and the same
Addises:	321 N. 01	ik St. S	وعابيا	1010	in the same and in the same	
•	Chicago.	L 60610			3.0	Printed in many marks
Treasuler:	Brian T. C	listen				100 m
Address:	921 H. GIA	rk St., S	Hit	1010	- Land Control	AND LANGE
TPE -	Chicago, I	L 50610			e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
MONTHE IS A		anu aireach an a				afekteriii.a
MARCHE CAN	er encerais	pay aliashah a	HAR	भाग पर <b>शाट</b> ः	pplicated Table	<b>古时</b> 都想在表
77	-731	. د. ه			P. Fr	
13.		THE PARTY OF THE P	4720	ricor sico	in number we see a	all my di
. Bria	n T. Clingen	Villa Prosi				
14.	••		ADG:	presons:	gning and autom	Marie Land

## RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS

I, the undersigned Brian T. Clingen	, do hereby certify
that this Resolution of the Board of Directors of Universal Outdo	or, Inc.
a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State	s of Illinois
was duly adopted on August 13 , 19 96	
Resolved, that Universal Outdoor, Inc.	organized
and existing in the State ofIllinois	_, hereby adopts the
name Universal Outdoor Signs, Inc.	for use in Florida.
Dated:August 13, 1996	?/, `
Signature of a	H Best on Airoctor

ON SECRETARY OF STATE OF STATE

#### **BILL OF ASSIGNMENT**

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that UNIVERSAL OUTDOOR, INC., a Florida corporation, and PATRICIA G. HANCOCK, individually and as the sole shareholder of said Universal Outdoor, Inc., a Florida corporation (collectively, the "Assignor"), for the sum of Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$5,500.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, transfer and delivery unto UNIVERSAL OUTDOOR, INC., an Illinois corporation doing business in Florida as Universal Outdoor Signs, Inc. ("Assignee"), and no other, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the name "Universal Outdoor, Inc.", and any and all trademarks, tradenames, or other intellectual or proprietary interests in connection therewith, free and clear of any and all liens, charges, claims and encumbrances whatsoever (the "Property Rights");

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignee, its successors and assigns forever;

AND ASSIGNOR does hereby represent, warrant, covenant and agree that (i) Assignor has valid title to the Property Rights hereby transferred and all authority and right to sell, assign, transfer, and deliver the same; (ii) that all such Property Rights are free and clear of all liens and encumbrances; (iii) that Assignor has been duly authorized to the extent necessary to enter into this Bill of Assignment and to consummate the transactions contemplated herein; (iv) that Assignor has not previously conveyed, or agreed to convey, any of the Property Rights assigned and conveyed herein; (v) that Assignor's execution and delivery of this Bill of Assignment does not constitute a breach or event of default under any other agreements or

contracts to which it is a party; and (vi) that Assignor will represent, warrant, and defend the Property Rights against all persons claiming against any or all of the same;

AND ASSIGNOR FURTHER AGREES THAT, at any time and from time to time after the date hereof, without further consideration, Assignor shall execute and deliver all such further instruments of conveyance and transfer and shall take such further action as Assignee may reasonably request for the more effective conveyance and transfer to Assignee of the Property Rights hereby assigned and conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Bill of Assignment on this day of him, 1997.

UNIVERSAL OUTDOOR, INC., a Florida corporation

Patricia G. Hancock

Its President

Patricia G. Hancock

Individually and as Sole Shareholder of Universal Outdoor, Inc., a Florida

corporation

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF FLORIDA STLUCE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>1040</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1997, by Patricia G. Hancock, individually and as President of Universal Outdoor, Inc., a Florida corporation. She is personally known to me or has produced <u>Florida Dr. Lic.</u> HERE as identification.

Notary Ablic State of Florida My Commission

Commission Ne (Notarial Seal)

SHIFLEY KAY LONG MY COMMISSION & CC 30000 EXPIRES: March 23, 1866